

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 15593 of 2024

Petitioner :- Committee Of Management Of Neta Subhash Smarak Inter College

Respondent :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Dubey, Chandra Bhan Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J.

1. Sri Chandra Bhan Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioner and learned standing counsel for the State are present.
2. This Court vide order dated 28.05.2024 directed to issue notice to the respondent no. 4 through regular mode of service.
3. From perusal of the office report dated 22.07.2024, it is evident that till date necessary steps have not been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's further time to take necessary steps in compliance of the order dated 28.05.2024.
5. As prayed, put up this matter as fresh on 04.09.2024.

Order Date :- 23.7.2024

Arif