

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 15593 of 2024

Petitioner :- Committee Of Management Of Neta Subhash Smarak Inter College

Respondent :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Dubey, Chandra Bhan Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Manish Kumar, J.

Service report/office report dated 03.09.2024 indicates that "as per India Post Track Consignment Website, item is delivered to addressee."

The said report is of yesterday only so in the interest of justice, list this case in the next week, as fresh.

Order Date :- 4.9.2024

Ashish