

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 15593 of 2024

Petitioner :- Committee Of Management Of Neta Subhash Smarak Inter College

Respondent :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Dubey, Chandra Bhan Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Manish Kumar, J.

Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a further period of two weeks.

List this case in the week commencing 04.11.2024, as fresh.

Order Date :- 19.9.2024

Nitesh