

**Court No. - 32**

**Case :-** WRIT - C No. - 15593 of 2024

**Petitioner :-** Committee Of Management Of Neta Subhash Smarak Inter College

**Respondent :-** State Of Up And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Anil Kumar Dubey, Chandra Bhan Dubey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Saral Srivastava, J.**

In view of office report dated 03.09.2024, service of notice upon respondent no.4 is deemed sufficient.

Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted four weeks further time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks, thereafter, is allowed to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on **03.01.2025**.

**Order Date :-** 19.11.2024

Sattiyarth