

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 15593 of 2024

Petitioner :- Committee Of Management Of Neta Subhash
Smarak Inter College

Respondent :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Dubey, Chandra Bhan
Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava, J.

List has been revised. No one is present on behalf of the petitioner to press this writ petition.

Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Order Date :- 27.2.2025

NS